
S T A T E M E N T O F OWNERSHIP , 
M A N A G E M E N T A N D CIRCULATION 

(Required by 39 U.S.C. 3685) 

1. Publication title: Infection Control and Hospital Epidemiology 

2. Publication number: 0899-823x 

3. Filing date: September 30, 2013 

4. Issue frequency: Monthly 

5. No. of issues published annually: 12 

6. Annual subscription price: $575.00 

7. Complete mailing address of known office of publication: 1427 East 
60th Street, Chicago, Cook, IL 60637-2902 

8. Complete mailing address of the headquarters or general business office 
of publisher: 1427 East 60th Street, Chicago, IL 60637-2902 

9. Full names and complete mailing addresses of publisher, editor, and 
managing editor 
Publisher. The University of Chicago Press, 1427 East 60th Street, 
Chicago, IL 60637-2902 
Editor: Suzanne F. Bradley, M.D., VA Ann Arbor Healthcare System, 
2215 Fuller Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
Managing Editor: Rob Blixt, The University of Chicago Press, 1427 
East 60th Street, Chicago, IL 60637-2902 

10. Owner: Society for Healthcare Epidemiology of America, 1300 Wilson 
Boulevard, Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22209 

11. Known bondholders, mortgagees, and other security holders owning or 
holding 1 percent or more of total amount of bonds, mortgages, or 
other securities: None 

12. The purpose, function, and nonprofit status of this organization and the 
exempt status for federal income tax purposes have not changed during 
preceding 12 months 

13. Publication name: Infection Control and Hospital Epidemiology 

14. Issue date for circulation data below: September 2013 

Average 
Number 
Copies of 
Each Issue 
During 
Preceding 
12 Months 

3,234 

2,089 
0 

601 

0 

2,690 

Actua 
Number 
Copies of 
Single Issue 
Published 
Nearest to 
Filing Date 

3,067 

2,005 
0 

601 

0 

2,606 

15. Extent and nature of circulation: 

a. Total number copies printed 

b. Paid circulation: 
1. Paid Outside-county Subscriptions 
2. Paid In-county Subscriptions 
3. Sales through dealers and carriers, 

street vendors and counter sales 
4. Other classes mailed through the USPS 

c. Total paid and/or requested circulation 
[sum of 15b(l), (2), (3), and (4)] 

d. Free distribution by mail (samples, 
complimentary, and other free copies) 
1. Outside-county 
2. In-county Subscriptions 
3. Other classes mailed through the USPS 
4. Free or Nominal Rate Distribution 

e. Total Free or Nominal Rate Distribution 
[sum of 15d(l), (2), (3), and (4)] 

f. Total distribution (sum of 15c and 15e) 

g. Copies not distributed 

h. Total (sum of 15f and 15g) 

i. Percent paid (15c * 15f X 100) 

16. This Statement of Ownership will be printed in the December 2013 
issue of this publication. 

17. I certify that all information furnished on this form is true and 
complete. I understand that anyone who furnishes false or misleading 
information on this form or who omits material or information 
requested on the form may be subject to criminal sanctions (including 
fines and imprisonment) and/or civil sanctions (including civil 
penalties). 

MICHAEL MAGOULIAS, Journals Manager 

1 
0 
0 

60 

61 

2,751 

483 

3,234 

98% 

1 
0 
0 

41 

42 

2,648 

419 

3,067 

98% 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0195941700034378 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0195941700034378


BBSHEA 
• £ • • Jhe Society for Healthcare 
• K 9 I Epidemiology of America 

SPRING 2014 
CONFERENCE 

Advancing Healthcare Epidemiology: 

CRISIS & CONTROVERSIES 

April 3-6 
DENVER, COLORADO 

shea2014.org #SHEA2014 

Basic Training in 
Healthcare Epidemiology 

Responding to Crisis 
in Infection Prevention: 

Outbreaks, Exposures & 
Preparedness 

From MRSAtoCRE: 
Controversies in MDROs 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0195941700034378 Published online by Cambridge University Press

http://shea2014.org
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0195941700034378


Rubbermaid 

Commercial Products 

HYGEN 

DON'T JUST KILL MICROBES 
REMOVE THEM. 

Eliminate the food sources for live pathogens. 
r.%fei 

m 

~*« -» .v i» *. 

e *• 

REMOVES 

99.9% 
of microorganisms, 

including 

C.DIFF 

Stop the chain of infection with the new Rubbermaid 
HYGEN™ Disposable Microfiber System. It's the only 
disposable microfiber system proven to remove 99.9% 
of microbes, including C. diff." 

Free samples at rubbermaidcommercial.com/99 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0195941700034378 Published online by Cambridge University Press

http://rubbermaidcommercial.com/99
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0195941700034378

