#### STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP, MANAGEMENT AND CIRCULATION (Required by 39 U.S.C. 3685)

- 1. Publication title: Infection Control and Hospital Epidemiology
- 2. Publication number: 0899-823x
- 3. Filing date: September 30, 2013
- 4. Issue frequency: Monthly
- 5. No. of issues published annually: 12
- 6. Annual subscription price: \$575.00
- Complete mailing address of known office of publication: 1427 East 60th Street, Chicago, Cook, IL 60637–2902
- Complete mailing address of the headquarters or general business office of publisher: 1427 East 60th Street, Chicago, IL 60637–2902
- 9. Full names and complete mailing addresses of publisher, editor, and Full names and complete maining acquesses of professions, sensing againg editor:
  Publisher: The University of Chicago Press, 1427 East 60th Street, Chicago, IL 60637–2902
  Editor: Suzanne F. Bradley, M.D., VA Ann Arbor Healthcare System, 2215 Fuller Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105
  Managing Editor: Rob Blixt, The University of Chicago Press, 1427
  East 60th Street, Chicago, IL 60637–2902
- 10. Owner: Society for Healthcare Epidemiology of America, 1300 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22209
- Known bondholders, mortgagees, and other security holders owning or holding 1 percent or more of total amount of bonds, mortgages, or other securities: None
- 12. The purpose, function, and nonprofit status of this organization and the exempt status for federal income tax purposes have not changed during preceding 12 months
- 13. Publication name: Infection Control and Hospital Epidemiology
- 14. Issue date for circulation data below: September 2013

15.	Extent and nature of circulation:	Average Number Copies of Each Issue During Preceding 12 Months	Single Issue Published Nearest to
a.	Total number copies printed	3,234	3,067
b.	Paid circulation:  1. Paid Outside-county Subscriptions 2. Paid In-county Subscriptions 3. Sales through dealers and carriers, street vendors and counter sales 4. Other classes mailed through the USPS	2,089 0 601	2,005 ( 601
c.	Total paid and/or requested circulation [sum of 15b(1), (2), (3), and (4)]	2,690	2,606
d.	Free distribution by mail (samples, complimentary, and other free copies)  1. Outside-county  2. In-county Subscriptions  3. Other classes mailed through the USPS  4. Free or Nominal Rate Distribution	1 0 0 60	1 ( ( 41
e.	Total Free or Nominal Rate Distribution [sum of 15d(1), (2), (3), and (4)]	61	42
f.	Total distribution (sum of 15c and 15e)	2,751	2,648
g.	Copies not distributed	483	419
h.	Total (sum of 15f and 15g)	3,234	3,067
i.	Percent paid (15c ÷ 15f × 100)	98%	98%

- This Statement of Ownership will be printed in the December 2013 issue of this publication.
- 17. I certify that all information furnished on this form is true and complete. I understand that anyone who furnishes false or misleading information on this form or who omits material or information requested on the form may be subject to criminal sanctions (including fines and imprisonment) and/or civil sanctions (including civil penalties).

MICHAEL MAGOULIAS, Journals Manager



## SPRING 2014 CONFERENCE

Advancing Healthcare Epidemiology:

#### **CRISIS & CONTROVERSIES**

April 3-6

DENVER, COLORADO

shea2014.org

#SHEA2014

Featuring 3 Program Tracks

Basic Training in Healthcare Epidemiology Responding to Crisis in Infection Prevention: Outbreaks, Exposures & Preparedness From MRSA to CRE: Controversies in MDROs



# DON'T JUST KILL MICROBES. **REMOVE** THEM.

**Eliminate** the food sources for live pathogens.

INNOVATIVE MICROBE REMOVING TECHNOLOGY WITH BUILT-IN SCRUBBERS



### Introducing the Rubbermaid HYGEN™ Disposable Microfiber System.

Stop the chain of infection with the new Rubbermaid HYGEN™ Disposable Microfiber System. It's the only disposable microfiber system proven to remove 99.9% of microbes, including C. diff.\*

Free samples at rubbermaidcommercial.com/99

\* Based on third-party testing

